
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Johnny Timmons, Manager TW&L 

DATE July 31, 2025 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER # 3 (SUMMARY) 

FOR THE TUPELO SWPS SEWER LINE (BID NO. 2024-036WL) ARPA JT  
  

 

Request:  

Approval of the attached change order: 

 

Tupelo SWPS Sewer Line – L&M Contractors, LLC – Change Order # 3 (Summary) - This 

change order is based on final project quantities and shows a net decrease of ($41,704.11). This 

change order brings the final contract total to $1,088,219.94. 

 

Please let me know if you have any questions. 

 

 


